

**HB0514/413524/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 514  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Hill**” and substitute “**Delegates Hill, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 17, strike “**15**” and substitute “**20**”.

On page 4, in line 15, after “**PRECAUTIONS**” insert “**AND RELATED GUIDELINES IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD**”.

On page 5, in lines 3, 22, and 31, in each instance, after “**EDUCATION**” insert “**OR ANOTHER ENTITY**”.

On page 9, in line 8, after “**ENTITY;**” insert:

**“(2) AN EQUIVALENT NATIONAL CHIROPRACTIC TESTING ENTITY APPROVED BY THE BOARD;**”;

and in line 9, strike “**(2)**” and substitute “**(3)**”.